Seller desires to sell the Real Property (as hereinafter defined) to Buyer and Buyer desires to purchase the Real 

Property from Seller, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase and Sale Agreement. 

B. The purchase price for the Real Property is Nine Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five and 

00/100 Dollars ($971,575.00) (“Purchase Price”) as adjusted by the prorations and credits specified in the Purchase 

and Sale Agreement, and shall be paid by confirmed wire transfer of federal funds on the day of or prior to Closing 

for release to Seller at the Closing.